Tarts and Arts in the Park Festival



Saturday August 24, 2024 9:30am-3:30pm

**Arnprior Rotary Club** 



# Bakers & Vendor's Application - Deadline July 21st , 2024

Thank you for your interest in being a Baker, Artisan or Craftsperson at the Arnprior Rotary's Tarts and Arts in the Park Festival

Please complete the form below to be considered as a "Vendor" for our event. Incomplete applications will not be considered. Note that we have a certain number of booth spaces available and vendors will be accepted to the festival based upon a jurying process.

Direct any questions about the festival to Terry at: ArnpriorRotary@gmail.com Telephone # (613) 623-6726

### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

**Terms and Conditions** 

Please read the following event policies carefully. Check mark each condition to acknowledge that you have read and accepted each Policy.

- 1. Booth fee for a 10ft x 10ft space at the Arnprior Robert Simpson Park event will be <u>\$75.00</u> including advertising.
- Entrance Fee for the Tart Competition is \$10 per entry plus 6 Tarts to be judged for each entry.
  a. Note that <u>one entry</u> in each of the Traditional and Wild categories per person is allowed.
- 3. A deposit of \$40.00 is to be included with application, & the balance paid by <u>e-transfer</u> (please use Password Hint of Town: [Arnprior]) or post dated cheque dated no later than July 21, 2024, payable to the Arnprior Rotary Club.
- 4. Pictures and a list of what items you will be selling must be included with your application (unless you are repeating last years items). All items are to be baked or crafted by the participants themselves.

#### **Important Dates**

- 1. Last date to preregister will be July 21, 2024. After that date the next person on the waiting list will be given first choice.
- 2. July 31, 2024 Notification of Accepted Vendors

#### DAY of the EVENT

- 1. Booths must be set up between <u>7:30 and 9:30 am</u> and occupied and vehicles removed from site by 9:30 am Saturday, August 24, 2024.
- 2. Booths must have an attendant on duty at all times during the show.

- 3. No display racks, etc. are to be more than 6' high & you are required to provide your own tables.
- 4. <u>NO ONE</u> will dismantle their booth before closing on Saturday August 24, 2024 without advance approval from the Festival Organizers.
- 5. Failure to follow the rules of this show will disqualify you for other Rotary Events.
- 6. First choice for the 2025 Fair will go to those who attended this show.
- 7. No advertised SALES or discounting allowed.

### INSURANCE

1. Liability insurance is generally covered by the Rotary Club for this event but we encourage individuals and business to provide their own.

## FEES

- 1. Once payment is made I/we understand that I am holding a spot so reservations for this event are nonrefundable.
- 2. The Baker or Vendor agrees that The Arnprior Rotary Club assumes no responsibility or liability for any loss suffered, as a result of the Baker/Vendor participating in this event.
- 3. Every effort will be made to operate the event however; if the event is cancelled due to reasons beyond the Rotary Club of Arnprior's Control such as acts of God, Government Decree, fire, weather, pandemic, natural disaster, ordinances by legal authority, no refunds will be issued. Should the event be canceled or postponed due to Covid-19 restrictions vendors will have the option of rolling payment to next year.

### SOCIALMEDIA

- 1. The Rotary Club of Arnprior reserves the right to use any photographs or publicize at its discretion. You authorize the Rotary Club of Arnprior to use any images submitted with the application or taken at the event for the purposes of promotion. Further, the Rotary Club of Arnprior is not responsible for any errors or emissions made by a third party.
- 2. Any slanderous posts or communication and the alike, concerning the Rotary Club of Arnprior is unacceptable. If such comments are made with the intent of injuring the Rotary Club of Arnprior's or the Town of Arnprior's reputation and causing harm to its business interests you may be liable for libel, slander and intentional interference with its economic relations, accordingly the appropriate remedies will be sought.

## INDEMNIFICATION

Rotary Club of Arnprior, its officers and directors, employees, contractors and agents, its sponsors, and/or the host facility (the "Indemnified Parties") shall not be responsible for : *"injury, loss, expense or damage to persons, goods, equipment or decor, caused by accident, or any other cause, either directly or indirectly including prior to the event, during the event and following the event. This applies to any injury, loss or damage to persons, goods, equipment or decor, which occurs during the transportation of goods, and/or other cause beyond the control of event management, who shall be in no way whatsoever liable. The Vendor agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Indemnified Parties from all costs, damages, expenses and liabilities resulting from any act or omission of the Vendor is employees, contractors, agents or those whom the Vendor is liable for."* 

As you see very few rules but a super show...plan to attend...don't wait. Please register early as we may have a waiting list of applicants.



# Email to: ArnpriorRotary@gmail.com or Mail to: Arnprior Rotary Club c/o PO Box 481, Arnprior, On K7S 3L9 Telephone # (613) 623-6726

ARNPRIOR ROTARY "Tarts and Arts in the Park Festival" APPLICATION for August 24, 2024	
Name*: First	Last
Business Name*:	
Address*:	
City: Province :	Postal Code:
Work Phone*    Alternate Phone	
Email	All
Best Theme-Decorated Booth or Costumes will win back the Booth Fee	the WIZARD OT
Type of Craft*	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Attach a list of items to be sold (with typical pie	
Number of BOOTH SPACES Required	
Number of Tart Entries for Judging by Catego	
Traditional	@ \$10 = Total \$
Wild	@ \$10 = Total \$
	Grand Total \$
Have you been involved in any previous Rotary	V Club of Arnprior Events? Y/N
I HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD, AND AGREE TO THIS APPLICATION AND ALL THE TERMS A	
Signature	
Date	
	E a a da a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a

